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Family of Robert Brimmer and Ann Mongal, Fifeshire      February 6th, 2015 
 

 
 

Generation One 
 

1. Robert Brimmer #12305, b. c October 1752 in Fife?, baptized 10 October 1752 in Dalgety, FIF, SCT.1 
  
  
 Possibly s/o George BRYMER/Mary ROBIN? 
 
 He married Ann Mongal #12306, 22 March 1784 in Kinghorn, FIF, SCT,2 b. c 1770? in Fife? 
 
    Children: 
 
    2. i. John Brimmer #18279 b. 1793. 
 
    3. ii. Agnes Brimmer #18278 b. 1795. 
 
    4. iii. Archibald Stewart Brimmer #12298 b. 24 April 1799. 
 
    5. iv. Robert Bremner #23702 b. c 1797-99. 
 
 

Generation Two 
 

2. John Brimmer #18279, b. 1793 in Forgan, FIF, SCT, baptized 25 March 1793 in Forgan, FIF, SCT.3 
  
 * The OPRI has mother's name as "BALLANGAL", but I suspect that this child 
 belongs to the family of Robert BRIMMER and Ann MONGAL. **. 
 
3. Agnes Brimmer #18278, b. 1795 in Forgan, FIF, SCT, baptized 29 May 1795 in Forgan, FIF, SCT.3 
 
4. Archibald Stewart Brimmer #12298, b. 24 April 1799,4 baptized 17 May 1799 in Forgan, FIF, SCT,5 d. 1857? 
  
  
 Verify that this lineage is correct...based on probable birth date of Archibald from 1851 census information. Note that baptism of Archibald 

and brother Robert took place within a 3 month period. 
 
 He married Helen Pride #12296, 19 October 1819 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,5 b. c 1798 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,6 (daughter of William Pride 

#25645 [Labourer] and Agnes Hay #25646), d. 31 December 1878 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,7 buried in Leuchars Kirkyard, FIF, SCT. 
  
 Helen: 
 1841: Lived at Village of Leuchars, husband not present... 
 1851: Lived at Village of Leuchars with daughter Agnes; husband not at home. 
 1861: Lived at Wellbank, Leuchars with daughter Agnes and her husband William DONALD. 
 
    Children: 
 
    6. i. William Bremner #12299 b. c 1819. 
 
    7. ii. Agnes Bremner #12300 b. c 1822. 
 
5. Robert Bremner #23702, b. c 1797-99 in Forgan, FIF/Edinburgh, MLN, SCT,8 baptized 12 March 1799 in Forgan, FIF, SCT,1 d. 14 

September 1853* in St. Louis, MO, USA,9 buried in Bellefontaine Cemetery,10 occupation Machinist. 
  
  
 1850: Lived in St. Louis, MO, USA. 
 1853: Died week of 18 SEP 1853. 
 
 He married Magdalen Leslie #23703, 23 April 1822 in Edinburgh St. Cuthbert's, MLN, SCT,3 b. c 1800 in SCT,11 baptized 18 March 

1801.2 
  
 Magdalen: 1841: Lived at Bonnington Bridge, Edinburgh, with family (husband not present). 1870: Lived in St. Louis, widowed. (Image 

04-1589). 
 
    Children: 
 
    8. i. Christian Bremner #23712 b. 02 June 1823. 
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    9. ii. Robert Bremner #23705 b. 1825. 
 
    10. iii. Andrew S. Bremner #23704 b. 06 September 1825. 
 
    11. iv. Anne Bremner #23706 b. 1828. 
 
    12. v. Magdalene Bremner #30005 b. 22 March 1829. 
 
    13. vi. John Bremner #23707 b. 22 January 1831. 
 
    14. vii. George Bremner #23708 b. 18 May 1834. 
 
    15. viii. Cecilia Bremner #23711 b. 1835. 
 
    16. ix. William Bremner #23709 b. 05 February 1838/9. 
 
    17. x. Samuel Taylor Bremner #23694 b. c 1844. 
 
    18. xi. Lesly Bremner #23710 b. c 1847. 
 
 

Generation Three 
 

6. William Bremner #12299, b. c 1819 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,6 baptized 28 November 1819 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,5 d. 1891 in Leuchars, 
FIF, SCT,12 occupation Agricultural Labourer. 

  
  
 1841: With mother and siblings in Leuchars. 
 1851-81: Lived Leuchars Village (BRYMER). 
 
 He married Barbara Berry #12301, 04 May 1844 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,5 b. 30 January 1822 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,13 (daughter of 

Robert Berry #25704 [Mason] and Margaret Simpson #25705), baptized 10 February 1822 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,14 d. 08 December 
1891 in Leuchars Village, FIF, SCT.15 

 
    Children: 
 
    19. i. Thomas Pryde Brymer #12302 b. c 1844. 
 
    20. ii. Margaret  Brymer #12303 b. c 1846. 
 
    21. iii. Robert Bremner #12304 b. 1848. 
 
7. Agnes Bremner #12300, b. c 1822 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,6 baptized 08 January 1822 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.5 
  
  
 1851: Living with widowed mother, Helen, in Leuchars Village, unmarried. 
 
 She married William Donald #14417, 31 December 1857 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,16 b. 1828,17 (son of William Donald #28787 [Mill 

Wright] and Rachel Adams #28788), baptized 28 May 1828 in Aberdeen St. Nicholas, ABD, SCT,18 occupation Labourer. 
  
 William: 
 1861: Lived at Wellbank, Leuchars with wife, Mother-in-law Helen PRYDE. (No children found SCT IGI LDSFS JUL 2005). 
 
8. Christian Bremner #23712, b. 02 June 1823 in Edinburgh St. Cuthbert's, MLN, SCT.3 
 
9. Robert Bremner #23705, b. 1825 in Leith, MLN, SCT, baptized 03 April 1825 in Leith South, MLN, SCT.19 
  
 1900: Lived with son Robert and family in St. Louis, MO, widowed. 
 
 He married (unidentified) #24989. 
 
    Children: 
 
    22. i. Robert  L. (Leslie?) Bremner #24990 b. March 1858. 
 
10. Andrew S. Bremner #23704, b. 06 September 1825 in Leith South, MLN, SCT,20 d. 21 January 1900 in Mentor Station, Windom, St. 

Louis Co.,21 buried in Oak Ridge Cemetery,10 occupation Carpenter/Farmer. 
  
 1841: Shoemaker apprentice in Edinburgh 1850: Shown as carpenter at home in St. Louis, MO. (Note that 1880 census gives his and both 

parents birthplaces as Ireland). 
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11. Anne Bremner #23706, b. 1828 in Leith, MLN, SCT, baptized 20 June 1828 in Leith South, MLN, SCT.3 
 
12. Magdalene Bremner #30005, b. 22 March 1829 in Leith, MLN, SCT.22 
  
 1841: No with family... 
 
13. John Bremner #23707, b. 22 January 1831 in Leith South, MLN, SCT,23 occupation Machinist 1850. 
 
14. George Bremner #23708, b. 18 May 1834 in Leith, MLN, SCT,22 baptized 10 August 1834 in Leith South, MLN, SCT.3 
 
15. Cecilia Bremner #23711, b. 1835 in Leith, MLN, SCT, baptized 28 December 1835 in Leith South, MLN, SCT.3 
 
16. William Bremner #23709, b. 05 February 1838/9 in Leith South, MLN, SCT.24 
 
17. Samuel Taylor Bremner #23694, b. c 1844 in New York, NY, USA,25 d. 16 March 1905 in Los Angeles, CA, USA,26 occupation Farmer. 
  
  
 1900 St. Louis census gives parents birthplace as Scotland. Lived in Liberty Twp. 
 
 He married22 Sidney A. McLanahan #23695, d. before 1900? *. 
  
 Sidney: (details Bruce BREMNER, SEP 2005). 
  Newspaper articles in Los Angeles Times suggest that she was divorced from 
 Samuel rather than dead...(1905). 
 
    Children: 
 
    23. i. George Taylor Bremner #23696 b. 10 JAN/June 1873. 
 
    24. ii. Cora (Corallum) Ann Bremner #23697 b. January 1875. 
 
    25. iii. Robert  Bremner #23701 b. c 1879. 
 
    26. iv. John Leslie Bremner #23698 b. 14 January 1881. 
 
    27. v. Archibald Samuel (Archie) Bremner #23699 b. November 1887. 
 
    28. vi. Ollie Bremner #23700 b. November 1888. 
 
18. Lesly Bremner #23710, b. c 1847 in St. Louis?, MO, USA.27 
 
 

Generation Four 
 

19. Thomas Pryde Brymer #12302, b. c 1844 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,6 baptized 04 August 1844 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,5 d. 1918 in Leuchars, 
FIF, SCT, occupation Brick Work Labourer 1881. 

  
  
 1871: Rabbit Catcher at Lodge, Monimail. 
 1881: Lived Leuchars Village with wife. No children seen either in census or IGI. 
 1891: Lived on Road to Pitlethie, Leuchars with wife and her parents. 
 1901: Lived in Leuchars Village, Papermill  Labourer. 
 1911: Lived in Leuchars, FIF. 
 
 He married Margaret Young Leslie #18970, 23 January 1869 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,28 b. 07 June 1835 in St. Andrews, FIF, SCT,29,30 

(daughter of Thomas Leslie #57271 and Janet Begg #57272), christened 16 June 1835 in St. Andrews, FIF, SCT,30 d. 1919 in Leuchars, 
FIF, SCT.31 

 
20. Margaret  Brymer #12303, b. c 1846 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,6 baptized 03 January 1847 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,5 occupation Outdoor 

Labourer. 
  
  
 1873: Lived in Leuchars Village at time of marriage. 
 
 She married (1) (unidentified) Gowans #65839. 
 
    Children: 
 
    29. i. John Bremner or Gowans #65840. 
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 She married (2) William Cunningham #43481, 07 March 1873 in Leuchars Village, FIF, SCT,32 b. c 1848 in Ceres/Largo, FIF, SCT,33 
(son of William Cunningham #43482 [Blacksmith] and Mary Munro #43483), occupation Dock labourer. 

  
 William: 1873: Lived in Leuchars at time of marriage. 1891: Lived on Road to Pitlethie, Leuchars with family. 1901: Lived at Villa..., 

Leuchars with family. 
 
    Children: 
 
    30. ii. Barbara Cunningham #43484 b. 29 August 1873. 
 
    31. iii. Mary Cunningham #43485 b. c 1875. 
 
    32. iv. William Cunningham #43486 b. c 1878. 
 
    33. v. Robert Cunningham #43487 b. c 1882. 
 
    34. vi. Margaret Cunningham #43488 b. c 1884. 
 
    35. vii. David Cunningham #43489 b. c 1887. 
 
    36. viii. Isabella Cunningham #43490 b. 1890. 
 
21. Robert Bremner #12304, b. 1848 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,6 baptized 24 December 1848 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT,5 d. 17 August 1855 in 

Leuchars, FIF, SCT,34 buried in Leuchars Churchyard, FIF, SCT. 
 
22. Robert  L. (Leslie?) Bremner #24990, b. March 1858 in St. Louis?, MO, USA,35 occupation Carpenter. 
  
 1900: Lived at 2160 College Ave., St. Louis, widowed father was with family. 1910: Lived at 267 Belleview Ave., St. Louis; Carpenter at 

Water Works. 1920: Lived on Hammond Avenue, Columbia, OR. 
 
 He married (1) (unidentified) #24996, d. before 1891 in St. Louis?, MO, USA.36 
 
    Children: 
 
    37. i. George Leslie Bremner #24992 b. 14 January 1883*. 
 
    38. ii. Mary M. Bremner #24993 b. November 1889. 
 
 He married (2) Ella Augusta Holbert #24991, 23 October 1891 in St. Louis, MO, USA,37 b. October 1870 in Pennsylvania, USA.35 
  
 Ella: 1930: Family lived at 1037 Hammond Ave., Rose Park, Multnomah, OR. 
 
    Children: 
 
    39. iii. Robert Andrew Bremner #24994 b. 29 September 1892. 
 
    40. iv. Minnie E. Bremner #24995 b. September 1894. 
 
    41. v. Florence M. Bremner #25916 b. 1909. 
 
23. George Taylor Bremner #23696, b. 10 JAN/June 1873 in Knob Lick, MO, USA,38 d. 02 June 1954 in St. Louis, MO, USA,4 buried in 

Knob Lick, MO, USA,4 occupation 1900 Blacksmith. 
  
  
 1900: Lived with widowed father and siblings. . 
 1917: Lived at 4368 Evans, St. Louis (US Draft Card). Worked as foreman for American Railway Express. 
 1930: Farmed in St. Francois, Liberty Twp., MO. 
 
 He married4 Elizabeth Ann (Lizzie) Ketchum #29954, b. 12 August 1873 in Knob Lick, MO, USA,4 d. 11 February 1960 in Overland, 

MO, USA,4 buried in Knob Lick, MO, USA.4 
 
    Children: 
 
    42. i. Noel Bremner #29955 b. 27 February 1902. 
 
    43. ii. Dorothy N. Bremner #29956 b. c 1906. 
 
24. Cora (Corallum) Ann Bremner #23697, b. January 1875 in Missouri, USA.38 
  
 1900: At home, unmarried. 1917: Lived at 4239 East Cook, St. Louis, MO. Unmarried. 
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25. Robert  Bremner #23701, b. c 1879 in St. Louis, MO, USA.39 
 
26. John Leslie Bremner #23698, b. 14 January 1881 in Missouri, USA,40 occupation Engineer. 
  
  
 1917: Worked for the Welle Boettler? Bakery in St. Louis.  lived at 4239 East Cook Street, St. Louis, MO. 
 
27. Archibald Samuel (Archie) Bremner #23699, b. November 1887 in Missouri, USA,25 occupation 1918 Bookkeeper and Cashier. 
  
  
 1917: Draft Card gives address 4134 Carter Ave., St. Louis, MO. Dependant was Lola M. BREMNER... wife? Birthdate shown as 20 

NOV 1884. 
 
28. Ollie Bremner #23700, b. November 1888 in Missouri, USA.25 
 
 

Generation Five 
 

29. John Bremner or Gowans #65840, d. 20 February 1916 in Guardbridge, Leuchars, FIF, SCT.41 
 
 He married Eleanor Unwin Stephenson #65841.42 
 
    Children: 
 
    44. i. Eleanor B. Gowan #65842. 
 
30. Barbara Cunningham #43484, b. 29 August 1873 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.43 
 
31. Mary Cunningham #43485, b. c 1875 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.44 
 
32. William Cunningham #43486, b. c 1878 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.44 
 
33. Robert Cunningham #43487, b. c 1882 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.45 
 
34. Margaret Cunningham #43488, b. c 1884 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.45 
 
35. David Cunningham #43489, b. c 1887 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.45 
 
36. Isabella Cunningham #43490, b. 1890 in Leuchars, FIF, SCT.45 
 
37. George Leslie Bremner #24992, b. 14 January 1883* in St. Louis, MO, USA,46 occupation Attorney. 
  
 (Verify mother...) 
  date from World War 1 US Draft Record shows 14 JAN 1884... 
 1918: Lived in Parma Heights, OH at time of passport application. 
 
38. Mary M. Bremner #24993, b. November 1889 in St. Louis?, MO, USA.35 
 
39. Robert Andrew Bremner #24994, b. 29 September 1892 in St. Louis, MO, USA,47 d. 18 July 1949 in Portland, OR, USA, occupation 

Electrical Engineer. 
  
  
 Residence: 4835 104th Street, Rose Park, OR. 
 
 He married Opal Lavinia (unidentified) #24961, b. c March 1894 in Oregon, USA,48 d. 21 September 1973 in Multnomah Co., OR, 

USA,49 occupation Teacher, Public School. 
 
    Children: 
 
    45. i. Jeanella V. Bremner #24965 b. c 1918. 
 
    46. ii. Robert Newton Bremner #24966 b. 25 May 1921. 
 
40. Minnie E. Bremner #24995, b. September 1894 in St. Louis?, MO, USA.35 
 
41. Florence M. Bremner #25916, b. 1909 in St. Louis, MO, USA,50 occupation Teacher, Public School. 
 
42. Noel Bremner #29955, b. 27 February 1902 in Knob Lick, MO, USA,4 occupation Labourer/Policeman, d. 09 December 1983 in Cedar 

Falls, IA, USA,4 buried in Fairview Cemetery, Cedar Falls, IA, USA.4,51 
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 He married Bertha Marie Bess #29957, 12 April 1924 in Farmington, MO, USA,4 b. 17 September 1904 in Advance, MO, USA,4 d. 05 
November 1994 in New Virginia, IA, USA,4 buried in Fairview Cemetery Cedar Falls, IA, USA.4,51 

 
    Children: 
 
    47. i. George William Bremner #29958 b. 05 February 1926. 
 
    48. ii. Robert Noel Bremner #29959 b. 13 April 1928. 
 
    49. iii. Patty Jean Bremner #29960 b. 20? August 1930. 
 
    50. iv. John Barron Bremner #29961 b. 06 April 1936. 
 
    51. v. Bruce Barton Bremner #29962 b. 09 March 1939. 
 
    52. vi. Dora Elizabeth Bremner #29963 b. 01 March 1946. 
 
43. Dorothy N. Bremner #29956, b. c 1906 in Knob Lick, MO, USA,52 d. in Overland, MO, USA.4 
  
 1930: Lived at home, worked as saleslady in general merchandise. 
 
 She married4 Leo Oelger #29964, b. January 1915,53 occupation Flooring Installer. 
 
    Children: 
 
    53. i. William Oelger #29965. 
 
    54. ii. Lawrence Oelger #29966. 
 
    55. iii. Jack Oelger #29967. 
 
 

Generation Six 
 

44. Eleanor B. Gowan #65842. 
  
  
 1916: Informant at father's death. 
 
45. Jeanella V. Bremner #24965, b. c 1918 in Oregon, USA,54 occupation 1940 Laborer, Cosmetic Factory. 
  
  
 1940: Lived with parents, son and siblings. 
 
 She married (unidentified) Kelly #59415. 
 
    Children: 
 
    56. i. John R. Kelly #59416 b. c 1937. 
 
46. Robert Newton Bremner #24966, b. 25 May 1921 in Oregon, USA,55 d. 10 January 2000 in Milwaukie, OR, USA.56 
  
 Operated Mr. "B" Beauty Salon, also worked as truck driver. 
 
 He married Ethel Ficken #29653, 1952 in Portland?, OR, USA.57 
 
    Children: 
 
    57. i. James R. Bremner #29654. 
 
47. George William Bremner #29958, b. 05 February 1926 in St. Louis, MO, USA,4 occupation Dentist, d. 2007.58 
  
  
 Served in US Navy, dentist in San Diego, CA. 
 
 He married4 Deloris (Dee) M. Tweedy #29968, b. 17 August 1928.53 
 
    Children: 
 
    58. i. Janice Kay Bremner #29969. 
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    59. ii. Darrel Ray (Bremner?) #29970 b. 15 January 1951. 
 
    60. iii. Patty Bremner #29971. 
 
48. Robert Noel Bremner #29959, b. 13 April 1928 in St. Louis, MO, USA,4 occupation Physician. 
  
  
 Served in  US  Army, doctor in Cedar Falls, IA. 
 1975: Residence when daughter Cynthia was married: 3308 Hudson Road, Cedar Falls, IA. 
 
 He married4 Myrna G. Russell #29972, 09 June 1951 in Central Methodist Church, Oskaloosa, IA, USA,59 b. 19 April 1928,53 (daughter 

of Charles Russell #63511 and (unidentified) #63512). 
 
    Children: 
 
    61. i. Cynthia Jean Bremner #29973. 
 
    62. ii. Randall J. (Randy) Bremner #29975 b. 03 November 1954. 
 
    63. iii. Ronald D. Bremner #29974 b. 01 July 1955. 
 
    64. iv. Richard L. (Rick) Bremner #29976 b. 07 March 1963. 
 
49. Patty Jean Bremner #29960, b. 20? August 1930 in St. Louis, MO, USA,4 d. 11 October 1931 in St. Louis, MO, USA.4 
 
50. John Barron Bremner #29961, b. 06 April 1936 in Knob Lick, MO, USA,4 occupation Coach, Coe/Cornell, d. 12 February 2012 in Iowa 

City, IA, USA.60 
 
 He married (1) Elizabeth J. (Bette) Bates #29977, 09/14August 1961 in Mount Vernon, IA, USA,4 b. 14 July 1938 in Iowa City*, IA, 

USA,4 occupation 1960 - 1989 Teacher, d. 14 August 1990 in St. Luke's Hospital, Cedar Rapids,  IA, USA.60 
  
 Elizabeth: 
 1990: Obituary gives birthplace as Waupun, WI, USA, marriage date of 14 JUL 1961. 
 
    Children: 
 
    65. i. Barbara Ann Bremner #29978 b. 18 March 1963. 
 
    66. ii. William Meade (Bill) Bremner #29979 b. 23 January 1965. 
 
    67. iii. Elizabeth Noel (Beth) Bremner #29766 b. 08 February 1966. 
 
    68. iv. Brenda Marie Bremner #29981 b. 19 November 1967. 
 
    69. v. Rebecca Ann Bremner #29982 b. 19 February 1969. 
 
    70. vi. Barron Robert Bruce Bremner #29983 b. 27 May 1974. 
 
 He married (2) Virginia (Ginne) Fristedt #63297, 16 December 1994 in Mount Vernon, IA, USA.60 
 
51. Bruce Barton Bremner #29962, b. 09 March 1939 in St. Louis, MO, USA,4 occupation 1968 Pilot Instructor, Oceana Naval Station,61 

occupation Admiral, US Navy. 
 
 He married Treva Alene Kieth #29984, 03 August 1968 in New Home, TX, USA,4 b. 22 April 1946 in Tahoka, TX, USA,4 occupation 

1968 Stewardess, United Airlines.61 
 
    Children: 
 
    71. i. Bruce Barton Bremner #29985 b. 20 June 1971. 
 
    72. ii. Samantha Bremner #29986 b. 25 March 1976. 
 
52. Dora Elizabeth Bremner #29963, b. 01 March 1946 in Iowa Falls, IA, USA,4 occupation Nurse. 
 
 She married4 Thomas R. Isaac #29987, b. 19 August 1945 in Des Moines, IA, USA,62 d. 14 June 2002,53 occupation Lawyer. 
 
    Children: 
 
    73. i. Nathan R. Isaac #29988 b. 14 January 1971. 
 
    74. ii. Noel Robert Isaac #29989 b. 18 September 1974. 
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    75. iii. Nile Willi Isaac #29990 b. 21 July 1976. 
 
53. William Oelger,4 #29965. 
 
54. Lawrence Oelger,4 #29966. 
 
55. Jack Oelger,4 #29967. 
 
 

Generation Seven 
 

56. John R. Kelly #59416, b. c 1937 in Oregon, USA.63 
 
57. James R. Bremner,57 #29654. 
  
 2000: Lived in Tucson, AZ. 
 
58. Janice Kay Bremner,4 #29969. 
 
 She married (unidentified) Hall #30003. 
 
59. Darrel Ray (Bremner?) #29970, b. 15 January 1951.62 
 
60. Patty Bremner,4 #29971. 
 
61. Cynthia Jean Bremner,4 #29973. 
 
 She married John James Howard #63540, 19 April 1975 in Trinity Wesleyan Church, Cedar Falls, IA, USA,64 (son of Lester Howard 

#63541 and (unidentified) #63542), occupation 1975 Teacher, McGraw High School, McGraw, NY. 
  
 John: 
 1975: Couple to make home at 4024 East Buffalo Street, Ithaca, NY. 
 
62. Randall J. (Randy) Bremner #29975, b. 03 November 1954.62 
 
63. Ronald D. Bremner #29974, b. 01 July 1955.62 
 
64. Richard L. (Rick) Bremner #29976, b. 07 March 1963.62 
 
65. Barbara Ann Bremner #29978, b. 18 March 1963.4 
 
 She married Peter Stevenson #63298. 
  
 Peter: 
 2012: Family lived in Des Moines (Cedar Gazette, 14 FEB 2012). 
 
    Children: 
 
    76. i. Gabriel Stevenson #63303. 
 
    77. ii. Xavier Stevenson #63304. 
 
66. William Meade (Bill) Bremner #29979, b. 23 January 1965.4 
  
  
 1989: Residence when married: Mount Vernon, IA. 
 
 He married Lynn Klinge #63300, 15 April 1989 in First Congregational Church, Cedar Rapids, IA, USA,65 (daughter of Charles Klinge 

#63543 and (unidentified) #63544). 
  
 Lynn: 
 1989: Residence when married: Cedar Rapids, IA. 
 2012: Lived in Minneapolis, MN. 
 
    Children: 
 
    78. i. Samantha Bremner #63307. 
 
    79. ii. Madeline Bremner #63308. 
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    80. iii. Abigail Bremner #63309. 
 
67. Elizabeth Noel (Beth) Bremner #29766, b. 08 February 1966 in Cedar Rapids, IA, USA,66 d. 29 November 1992 in Houston, TX, USA,67 

occupation Teacher. 
 
 She married68 (unidentified) Henderson #29773. 
 
    Children: 
 
    81. i. Perry Lorrae Henderson #29774. 
 
68. Brenda Marie Bremner #29981, b. 19 November 1967.4 
 
 She married Jeff Clark #63301. 
  
 Jeff: 
 2012: Lived in Cedar Falls, IA. 
 
    Children: 
 
    82. i. Gabriel Clark #63305. 
 
    83. ii. Jenna Clark #63306. 
 
69. Rebecca Ann Bremner #29982, b. 19 February 1969.4 
 
 She married Matthew Pigg #63299. 
  
 Matthew: 
 2012: Lived in Portland, OR. 
 
70. Barron Robert Bruce Bremner #29983, b. 27 May 1974.4 
  
  
 2012: Lived in Des Moines, IA. 
 
 He married Britt E. Skogman #63302, 03 September 1999 in Cedar Rapids, IA, USA,69 b. 19 May 1976 in Cedar Rapids?, IA, USA,70 

(daughter of Rick Skogman #63476 and Marilyn (unidentified) #63477). 
 
    Children: 
 
    84. i. Kylie Bremner #63310. 
 
    85. ii. Tatum Bremner #63311. 
 
71. Bruce Barton Bremner #29985, b. 20 June 1971 in Patuxent River, MD, USA.4 
 
72. Samantha Bremner #29986, b. 25 March 1976 in Portsmouth, VA, USA.4 
 
73. Nathan R. Isaac #29988, b. 14 January 1971.62 
 
74. Noel Robert Isaac #29989, b. 18 September 1974.62 
 
75. Nile Willi Isaac #29990, b. 21 July 1976.62 
 
 He married Heather Malcolm #30006, b. 21 August 1975.53 
 
 

Generation Eight 
 

76. Gabriel Stevenson #63303. 
 
77. Xavier Stevenson #63304. 
 
78. Samantha Bremner #63307. 
 
79. Madeline Bremner #63308. 
 
80. Abigail Bremner #63309. 
 
81. Perry Lorrae Henderson,68 #29774. 
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82. Gabriel Clark #63305. 
 
83. Jenna Clark #63306. 
 
84. Kylie Bremner #63310. 
 
85. Tatum Bremner #63311. 
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